
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013567-2021 

Contract

Provision of Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus Sets
Conforming to BS EN 137:2006 and UK CBRN
BS8468-1, ancillary equipment, cleaning equipment
and a total care package.

Northumberland County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013567

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0298d6  

Published 16 June 2021, 9:43am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumberland County Council

County Hall

Morpeth

NE61 2EF

Contact

Mrs Deborah Beckwith

Email

deborah.beckwith@northumberland.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013567-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013567-2021
mailto:deborah.beckwith@northumberland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Telephone

+44 1670620147

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk
http://www.northumberland.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus Sets Conforming to BS EN 137:2006 and
UK CBRN BS8468-1, ancillary equipment, cleaning equipment and a total care package.

Reference number

DN530123

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35110000 - Firefighting, rescue and safety equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Contract for the provision of Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus Sets Conforming to BS EN

137:2006 and UK CBRN BS8468-1, ancillary equipment, cleaning equipment and a total

care package.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £658,982

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract for the provision of Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus Sets Conforming to BS EN

137:2006 and UK CBRN BS8468-1, ancillary equipment, cleaning equipment and a total

care package.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 66

Price - Weighting: 34 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-004483

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/004483-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN530123

Title

Provision of Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus Sets Conforming to BS EN 137:2006 and
UK CBRN BS8468-1, ancillary equipment, cleaning equipment and a total care package.

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Draeger Safety UK Ltd

Ullswater Close, Blyth Riverside Business Park

Blyth

NE24 4RG



Page 7 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

National registration number

777464

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £658,982

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northumberland County Council

County Hall

Morpeth

NE61 2EF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T23:59:58+0100
	TCPDF




